Request for Disbursement of Contributions
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

General Fund
To: Nebraska Community Foundation
From: The Governance Committee through the Executive Directof
Subject: Disbursement of Contributions, Cooperative Agreement No. R12-AC-60020,

Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive
Director for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Request No: 534 Date: 8/11/2016

Please disburse contributions held for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program, Platte
River General Fund in the amount(s) shown below to the indicated parties:

Payees
1. ComforTech Service, Invoice No 2274 $124.50
2.  Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc., ln;/oice No 12861 $622.00
3. IPEX Appraisal, Invoice No 3034 : $4,000.00
4, Applegate Group, Inc., Invoice No 47544 , $2,375.00
5. Hahn Water Resources LLC, In\(oice No 478 $9,975.00
6. Downey Drilling inc., Invoice No 16-442 $4,109.00

7. HDR Engineering, Inc., Invoice No 889 $3,563.30




' 10.

11.

12.

13.

HDR Engineering, Inc., Invoice No 6021 $2,433.80

Tetra Tech Division, Invoice No 29124-Yr5-3 $100,812.49
Riverside Technologies; Inc., Invoice No 10261 $2,810.98
USDA, APHIS, Invoice No 3002064241 $27,446.47
United State§ Geological Survey, Invoice No 90458601 $36,176.44
CLS America, Invoice No CIN 1607USA00341 $527.45

TOTAL $194,976.43

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s):

Labor for HVAC services for Property 2009003 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation,
Task LP-4, Land Management

Labor for mowing services on Property 2009003 ($361.00) & Property 2009002 ($261.00)
for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Appraisal - W1601 Robin Marshall Property, Phelps County, Nebraska for Program Item
Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-7, Water Acquisition

Professional services 7/2/16 - 7/29/16 as special advisor forslurry wall gravel pit storage for
Program Item Water Plan Implementation Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors

Professional services as special advisor for geohydrology and ground water recharge for
Program Item Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors

Labor and materials for well drilling and development for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Implementation Activities,
Task LP-2, FSM/MCM Actions at Habitat Complexes

Professional services 5/29/16 - 6/25/16 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Implementation Activities, Task PD-15, AMP Permits




8. Professional services 6/26/16 - 7/23/16 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Implementation Activities, Task PD-15, AMP Permits

9. Professional services for data collection and analysis for the period 6/27/16 - 7/24/16 for
Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and
Research Plan Activities, Task G-5, Geomorphology/ In-channel Vegetation Mon

10.  Professional services for July 2016 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and Reseatch Plan Activities, Task PD-8,
Database Management System Development and Maintenance

11. Professional trapping services for Tern and Plover monitoring for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task
TP-1, Tern & Plover Monitoring

12, Professional services for tern and plover monitoring for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task
TP-1, Tern & Plover Monitoring

13. Argos data collection and platform fees for July 2016 for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Integrated Monitoring and
Research Plan Activities, Task WC-3, Whooping Crane Telemetry Tracking

|
Reviewed: d}«.‘ F “<--1 06/ ”/ 16
I ' 1 '

Executive Director Date
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Bureaw/of Reclamation. Date




ComforTech Service
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Elm Creek, NE 68836 Date Invoice #
308-224-6411 7/27/2016 2274
Bill To Ship To
Platte River Recovery
c/o Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Ave Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
Dyer Lodge Overton| Duein 10 days 7/27/2016
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
1.5 | Repair Labor Remove wall cassette to unplug condensate drain 75.00 112.50 l/
12| Travel mileage 1.00 12.00 [~
Sales Tax 6.50% 0.00
e
Total $124.50, v’

Payment is due 10 days from Invoice date! 2% per month Service

charge on amounts past due.




L

Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc. I nvoice
Craig & Kammy Ostermeyer DIEGENE D S T
77 La Platte Rd. G/ et
Kearney NE 68845 8/1/2016 12861
b
308-234-6563 or 440-5067
Bili To
Headwater Corp.
Attn: Tim Tunnel
4111 4th Ave Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
P.O. No. Terms = Project
Due on receipt

Quantity Description Rate Amount
s oA |63 280.00{ |, . 280.00

l 04 &0;)7 Mowed Overton property and Bensight 3 b ] "

2.9 27 miles x3 81.00 81.00
/ ,\/ Mowed Boxwood Rd 186760 1807001
A Teae” |27 milesx3 81.00 ( 81.00

pa 09| Sales Tax 5.50% %9 Ll 000

2.0

Thank you for your business. ,
Total $622.00 1]




IPEX Appraisal

Northridge Plaza 3811 Central Avenue Suite G

P O Box 2046
Kearney NE 68848-2046
PH: 308-236-8505

Bill To:

Wp_ ﬁﬁ - ,, : 7
Wikol ECEIVE
Ricviall)

i

Ship To:

Invoice

Number:

" Date:

3034

July 26, 2016

Bruce Sackett

Land Specialist
Headwaters Corporation
522 Michael Drive
Gretna, NE 68028

Phelps
County

Agent Terms

Customer Name

Code

Bruce Sackett

Date

Description

Amount

07/26/2016

Appraisal - W1601 Robin Marshall Property, Phelps County, Nebraska

4,000.00

Total

$4,000.00




= Applegate ﬁ%@%&%

Group, . DOP- 3

Water Resource Advisors for the West

Invoice Memorandum
To: ' ‘ AG Job No.: 16-116
Company: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program Date: August 10,2016

Address: 4111 4% Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68847

From: Mike Applegate, P.E.
Subject:  Invoice for Services on PRRIP Special Advisor for Gravel Pit Storage

Attached please find our invoice for professional consulting services provided for the period from
July 2, 2016 through July 29, 2016 in the amount of $2,375.00.

The services provided within this billing cycle include the following:
= Preparation of slurry wall presentation to Governance Committee
= Attend and present at July 26t Governance Committee meeting

= Phone conferences with staff on technical issues associated with gravel pit lining.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions regarding your account or project. We
appreciate the continued opportunity to be of service.

1490 West 121st Avenue, Suite 100 (303) 452-6611 « Fax: (303) 452-2759
Denver, Colorado 80234 www.applegategroup.com




1490 West 121st Ave
Suite 100

Denver, CO 80234

No. 47544

08/10/2016
Kearney, NE 68847

PRRIP Special Advisor for Gravel Pit Storage
16-116.001
Contract

For Services Rendered Through 7/29/2016

Professional Services

Employee Hours Rate Amount /

Applegate, Charles M. 8.50 250.00 $2,125.00
Total Professional Services for 2 $2,125.00
Total Charges for 2 $2,125.00

Professional Services

Employee Hours Rate Amount 7
Applegate, Charles M. 1.00 250.00 $250.00

Total Professional Services for 3 $250.00
Total Charges for 3 —

Invoice Amount

Page 1 of 1




HAHN WATER RESOURCES, LL.C

Invoice

6589 Elaine Road Date r——
Evergreen, CO 80439
720.242.8639 8/1/2016 478
HahnWaterResources@gmail.com
Bill To
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845-2883
Billing Period July 2016 HWR Proj. No. P.O. No.
PR-127
Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
Professional Services | Phelps Recharge: fiinish re-tooling of Phelps Groundwater Model for 66.5 150.00 9,975.00
use in real-time forecasting of recharge return flow credits and pumping
impacts. Broad Scale Recharge: meeting w/ Program staff to define path
forward, metrics for siting; inventory NWIS wells to define water levels
under 13.3 check; inventory CSD borings to define geology under 13.3
(depth to gravel); investigate use of COHYST groundwater model to
predict return flow timing and location for multiple recharge sites;
contacts w/ NDNR staff for use of cycle-well program; attend GC
meeting.
NOTE: There were no services performed while in Nebraska during
this billing period.
Total $9,975.00 ..




Downey Drilling Ine.

PO Box 278

Lexington, NE 68850

BILL TO:

HEADWATERS CORPORATION
4111 4TH AVE
KEARNEY, NE 68848

INVOICE

7127/2016 16-442

kLOCATIONS 1 DIRECTIONS

SW 32- 9N—19W
DAWSON COUNTY R
MONITORING WELLS o /Ja/]'jD
Amp [1mp Act
LP-2

SW 32-9N-19W

6 - 2-1/2" X 20 FT. OBSERVATION WELLS INCLUDING:

- MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION
- DRILLING LABOR

- DEVELOPMENT

-WELL REGISTRATIONS

1 2-1/2" OBSERVATION WELL MATERIALS INCLUDING: v 2,000.00

-2-1/2" PVC CASING & SCREEN
- GRAVEL PACK

-GROUT
- WELL PROTECTORS W/ CONCRETE PAD

1,999.00

1,999.00

2,000.00T

PHONE #

FAX #

308-324-2303

308-324-4825

Subtotal $3,999.00

Sales Tax (5.5%) $110.00
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Reference Invoice Number with Payment

HDR Engineering Inc. HDR Invoice No. 1200000889
Omaha, NE 68114 Invoice Date 11-JUL-2016
Phone: (402) 399-1000 Invoice Amount Due  $3,563.30
Payment Terms 30 NET
Remit To PO Box 74008202
Chicago,|IL 60674-8202
Nebraska Community Foundation Wire Transfer To Bank of America ML US
- ABA# 081000032

Dr. Jerry Kenny
Executive Director : Account# 355004076604

4111 4th Ave., Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

For Services Related to the Sediment Augmentation at Plum Creek

Professional Services
From: 29-MAY-2016 To: 25-JUN-2016

b
Administrative . 0.50 48.50 v
Environmental Scientist | ' 18.00 -1,674.00 .~
Project Manager 8.00 1,376.00,”
Senior Environmental Scientist 2.50 357.50 v~
29.00 $3,456.00 "
Total Professional Services $3,456.00

Technology Charge 29.00 107.30 v’
$107.30
Total Expenses $107.30
A
| Amount Due This Invoice (USD) $3,563.30]4”

Fee Amount $56,769.00)
Fee Invoiced to Date $23,716.73]
Fee Remaining $33,052.27]

HDR Interna) Reference Only

Client Number 7259
Cost Center 10134
Project Number 10026727




Invoice

HDR Invoice No. 1200000889
Invoice Date 11-JUL-2016

Project Number: 16026727 Project Description: NCF-PRRIP
Task Number: 000000000269153-003 Task Description: NCF-PRRIP -Wetland D

Administrative Clifton, Rachel M 0.50 ©97.00 48.50
Environmental Scientist | Fisher, Benjamin H 5.50 93.00 © 511.50 v
Senior Environmental Scientist Damgaard, Quinn V 2.50 143.00 357.50%"
8.50 ¥~ $917.50

Total Professional Services $917.50

Technology Charge 8.50 3.70 31.45 v
$31.45
Total Expense $31.45
Total Task s

1al Se and Expe
Project Number: 10026727 Project Description: NCF-PRRIP
Task Number: 000000000269153-004 Task Description: NCF-PRRIP -Sed Augme

Environmental Scientist | Fisher, Benjamin H 12.50 93.00 1,162.50 v

Project Manager Pillard, Matthew E 6.00 172.00 1,032.00 L

Project Manager Pillard, Matthew E 2.00 ©172.00 344.00
20.50 |/ $2,538.50

Total Professional Services $2,538.50 v

Technology Charge '75.85 Y

$75.85

Total Expense $75.85

e

Total Task $2,614.35




Progress Report

)2

Project 2014-2016 Permitting Services Date July 11, 2016
First Amendment (Sediment :
Augmentation Wetland Delineation)
Project Number 269153 For Month Of 5/28/2016 — 6/25/2016
Report Number 7 Invoice Number

1200000889

Progress Achieved:
> Initiate full scale sediment augmentation permitting activities including:

o Coordination with USACE on permit actions

o Development of permit applications
» Coordination with Nebraska SHPO for records search and DRAFT Cultural Resources Critical Issues

Analysis

» Completion of Wetland Delineation Report

> Initiated development of a functional assessment

Progress Anticipated — Next three months:

YVVY

Comments:

Develop alternatives analysis
Develop environmental review
Complete functional assessment
Develop draft permit application

Page 1
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1510t Invoice

Reference Invoice Number with Payment

R

HDR Engineering Inc. HDR Invoice No. 1200006021
Omaha, NE 68114 Invoice Date 10-AUG-2016
Phone: (402) 3991000 Invoice Amount Due  $2,433.80
Payment Terms 30 NET
Remit To PO Box 74008202
Nebraska Community Foundation Chicago,iL. 60674-8202
Dr. Jerry Kenny Wire Transfer To Bank of America ML US
Executive Director ABA# 081000032
Account# 355004076604

4111 4th Ave., Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

For Services Related to the Sediment Augmentation at Plum Creek

Professional Services
From: 26-JUN-2016 To: 23-JUL-2016

Administrative 1.00 . 97.00

Environmental Scientist | 10.50 976.50

- Project Manager 7.50 1,290.00
19.00 $2,363.50 -

Total Professional Services $2,363.50

EXp nfity ling F .
Technology Charge 19.00 70.30
$70.30
Total Expenses $70.30
e
Amount Due This Invoice (USD) $2,433.80) K
Fee Amount $56,769.00
Fee Invoiced to Date $26,150.53
Fee Remaining $30,618.47]

HDR Internal Reference Only

Client Number 7259
Cost Center 10134
Project Number 10026727




Invoice

HDR Invoice No. 1200006021
Invoice Date 10-AUG-2016

ess nd
Project Number: 10026727 Project Description:
Task Number: 000000000269153-004 Task Description:

i

Environmental Scientist |

Fisher, Benjamin H 976.50 1~

Project Manager Pillard, Matthew E 7.50 1,290.00 .
18.00 $2,266.50 v~
Total Professional Services $2,266.50

Technology Charge 18.00 3.70 66.60
$66.60
Total Expense $66.60

Total Task $2,333.10 g

onal and
Project Number: 10026727 Project Description NCF-PRRIP
Task Number: 000000000269153-005 Task Description Pre-Construct Notification

Administrative Clifton, Rachel M 1.00 97.00 97.00 v
1.00 $97.00
Total Professional Services $97.00

%

Technology Charge 1.00 3.70 3.70 ¥
$3.70
Total Expense $3.70

Total Task $100.70 -~




Progress Report

Project 2014-2016 Permitting Services Date August 10, 2016
First Amendment (Sediment
Augmentation Wetland Delineation)

Project Number 269153 - | For Month Of 6/25/2016 — 7/23/2016

Report Number 7 Invoice Number

1200006021

- Progress Achieved:

> Coordinated with PPRIP on Purpose and need and alternatives

» Develop first draft of functional assessment

> Meet with USACE on 7/15/16 regardingdraft information (purpose and need, alternatives, and
functional assessment) .

> Developed draft permit application

Progress Anticipated —~ Next three months:

> Complete permit application (submitted to USACE on 8/10/16)
» Develop cover letter for No Permit Required for the sand dam

Comments:
PRRIP to coordinate on the submittal of the cover letter from CNPPID as the land owner.

Page 1




. DEGENVT
Tetra Tech, Division « 3801 Autormation Way, Suite 100
‘ Fort Collins, CO 80525
Amp 1 MRP At 970.223.9600
G5
CLIENT: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program DATE: August 3, 2016
Headwaters Corporation PROJECT NO.: T29124_Year5
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 PERIOD COVERED: 6/27/16 - 7/24/16
Kearney, NE 68845 INVOICE NO.: 28124-Yr5-3
Attn: Dr. Jerry Kenny
PROJECT NAME: Platte River Geomorphology and Vegetation Monitoring and Data Analysis
Contract Value: Year 5 = $512,981
See attached task summary
LABOR Rate: Hours: Total:
Principal Geomorphologist/Engineer $256.78 65 § 1,669.07
Senior Biologist $198.81 320 $ 6,361.92
Statistical Ecologist $175.64 0.0 % -
Sr. Engineer/Scientist/Geomorphologist $129.27 240 § 3,102.48
Engineer/Scientist Geomoporphologist $119.97 2515 § 30,172.46
Jr. Engineer/Scientist/Geomorphologist $111.87 585 § 6,656.27
Staff Biologist $106.07 276.0 % 29,275.32
Staff Biologist Technician $99.70 760 $ 7,577.20
GIS Technician $77.10 00 $ =
Clerical $88.68 17.00 § 1,607.56
Total Labor: 742.50 $ 86,322.27
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Airfare $ 2,449.32 1
Vehicle Rental $ 1,279.45 *
Taxi $ 122.44 .
Tt field truck rental (July 11-20) 9 days at $55/day $ 495,00+
Mileage 1421 miles at $0.54/mile $ 767.34 v
Lodging (3 crew for 3 nights; 5 crew for 8 nights and 1 crew for 6 nights) $ 4,480.337
Parking, Gas, Tolls $ 329.09,.~
Per Diem (20 days for Session 1 fieldwork) $ 800.00
Field Supplies $ 119.81
ADCP, GPS units, Hypack, Kayak, Inflatable Raft use or rental (Trimble (2 units for 8 days @ $90/day) 3 1,440.00 +
Shipping (Federal Express) $ 340.46
0DC Subtotal: $ 12,623.24
G&A 0.1479 % $ 1,866.98 ¢
Total ODC: $ 14,490.22
$ 100,812.49 [

Year 4 - Contract Amount
PREVIOUS BILLING:
CURRENT INVOICE:
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE:
CONTRACT REMAINING:

PR A B P

512,981.00
37,098.92/
100,812.49
137,911.41
375,069.59

THANK YOU. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

PLEASE REMIT TO:
TETRA TECH INC
3801 AUTOMATION WAY, SUITE 100
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525
ATTN: BONNIE VAIL
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Airfare

TOTAL AIRFARE

Amount
$206.48 7
$572.48”
$336.96 /
$553.70 -

$50.00/
$25.007
$704.70¢

$2,449.32 /




Southwest Airlines - Purchase Confirmation | Page 1 of 2
{7(, MUE ¥ iewd wotle

g@ﬁih%ﬁsﬁ% FUIGHT { HOTEL j CAR 5RE0LL DFFERS RAFID ASWARDSY Q

Thank you for your purchase!

Southweste
Partiand, OR - PDX to Denver, £0 ~ DEN

New Purchases in Trip

Alr
Conlirmation #99F81
Parttand, QR ~ PDX ta Deaver, €O+
OEN

Friday, luly 8, 2014 - FAday, huly 22,
2016

EarlyBird Check-In
Einoal See cnecen At now

Air Total: $336.96

Amount Paid
$336.96

Trip Total’
$336.96 /

w8

rr  PDX to DIA for Platte Field Work

MNew purchases addad to your trip.

AIR

Portland, OR ~ PBX to Denvsr, CO - DEN
07/08/2016 « 07/22/2016

Canlirmation #

939F81
Adult Passengar(s) Rapid Rawacds #
TOM SMRDEL 00000453087386
Travel
Dato Flight Segments Flight Summary

G7:50 PM  Depart Partland, OR (PDX)  Flight

‘ Friday, July 8, 2016
iues on Southwest A nes P Rttt v July 8,

FRI )

14:20 PM  Arrive in Danvar, CO {DEN) W avallabia (Nonstop)

05:10 PM  Depart Denver, CO (DENJan  Rioht o o griday, July 22, 2016
L 22 Sauthwest Atrtines w1784
FRI

06:50 PM  Arrive in Portland, OR

{PDX) WAl avallatiie (Nonstop)

What you neged ta know o travel:
Check-in Be sure to arrive at the departure gate with your boarding pass at least 10 minutes bafore your
scheduled departure tima  Otherwise, your reserved space may be cancelled and yau wan't be e:g-hla far denied
boarding compensatian.

htips://www.southwest.com/reservations/confirm-reservations.htmi?disc=sdc%3A39267DE... 6/1/2016




Martz, Merri

From:

Sent: Wednesday, June
To: Martz, Merri
Subject:

Il you have trouble viewing this messag

Confirmation code:

Alaska Airlines <AlaskaIT@alaskaair.com>»
D8, 2016 3.07 PM

Confirmation Lettdr - IUXBWO 07/11/16 - from Alaska Airlines

You're all set. Thank you for booking with Alaskq and we look forward to seeing you on board.
Need to change your flight? Visit us, onfine or thrdugh reservations,

Departs

Seaitle (SEA)
Mon, Jul 11
[0:10 am

Flight

sk
Alska 733
Boeing 737-800)

Arrives Class T‘mvclcr(s) Seat(s)
Onyitha {OMY) 11 Merri Marts 171)
Mon, Jul 11 {Coachy

306 pm

ek Omaha (OMA)
ks T2 thu, Jul H4
Alaska 731 410 pm

Buoeing 737-800

Additional information

Prohibited hazardous materials

Seattle (SEA) H Merri Marlz 6F
Phw. Jul 14 {Coach)
545 pm

The Federnl Government has specilic restrictions about}hasardous materials in warry~on wid
checked baggage. Failure to declare ivzardous materialf may result in civil and criminal

penalties. For more information. visit: the 1AA websitg

Summary of airfare charges

Merri Martz
iteage Plan VD Member
Ticket 0272116228684

Base Fare and Surcharges

FREY Yoy

Hotels and cars

. Low price guaraniee
Provided by Orbitze

Need a hotel?
Uise our hotel deal finder to
book a hotel in Omaba.

rent g gar in Omaha,




e

[axes end Oher Foes

Jer frersoa Lol

Total charges for air travel

Yiew all aes, feoy and char

Nonrefundable fare of $325 20 wus charoed to the Visa cogd with number
i&*xaﬂ;z#x:ﬁ:*:ﬁgg} i’L’

i

Nonrefundabls fare of 328.50 from My wallet account waf apphied toward the 1ot

frvices foryor

COMA NARROWS BRID

LANE: 2\ COLLECTOR: 4043

portant frave
s drd more

Mon Jul 11A2016 08:00:52

RECKIPT # Q6517737

“his
cords,

ease retain
regdeipt for your

TY TS L HFLUR TSR

W hen traveling on Alasha Airlines, save time by checkfng 0 online

}

"
Cds

6,68

3,70

to departure. You cn abso chieek jo at one of our airporf kiosks or i the tichet counier.

CHECK IN

iffoation.

.

For more information about avinimum chicek-in thmes. fequired ide
international travel, and trascling with minors. plogse

Manage vour flight reservation

View full detatls about vour Might reservation and fured Y ou can choose seats. mahe

spectl serviee requests. and niake changes online.

Get the Visa Signature® card

Apply now for the Alashy Airfisgs
Visa Sizingure ¥ curd and carn

30.000 bonus miles atter
qualifVing purchases.

APPLY

31

mest and

who need
ol

or Qs Cr

InFlight service

Nany Alaska Adrlines Mights offer
the option to purchase u mend, We'se
also equipped almost all of our fleet
with [nFlight WiFiso you can surl
the web or stasy productive inflight.
For maore info. please see ouran

Bograd o

For yvour security



Print | Close

Flight reservation (9JJ35L) | 11JUL16 | LAX-OMA | Townsend/Sara

From: Southwest Airlines (SouthwestAirlines@luv.southwest.com)
Sent: Thu 6/09/16 6:35 PM
To:  SARELAI@HOTMAIL.COM

Thanks for choosing Southwest® for your trip.
§ Th ) . .
ir.Southwest Airlines
i~ Login | View my itinerary

I ¢ ¥ 5 l
¥ + } N 3 )
' Clieck in Cnline 1 Check Flight Status f CThange Fhight i Special Offers ft‘ Hotel Offers E Car Offers
i i
Ready for takeoffl” e
L;F o Thanks for choosing Southwest® for your trip. You'll find everything you need to know '

about your reservation below. Happy travels!

Upcoming Trip: 07/11/16 - Omaha

f_ﬁ-;j i ihpe iy
AIR Confirmation: 9JJ35L Confirmation Date: 06/9/2016
" Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration  Est. Points Earned ;::Earlnyrd Check-in - A
TOWNSEND/SARA 62463575 5262418327168  Jun 9,2017 1074 More Convenient Way
To Travel .
Rapid Rewards poinjs earned are only estimates. Visit your (MySouthwest, Southwest.com ar Rapid Rewards} account
for the most accurate totals - Including A-List & A-List Preferred bonus points.
Date - Flight Departure/Arrival
Mon Jul 11 1936 Depart LOS ANGELES, CA (LAX) on Southwest Airlines at 11:00 AM
Arrive in OMAHA, NE (OMA) at 4:00 PM
Travel Time 3 hrs 0 mins e T e e
Wanna Get Away Jaras

= Check in for your flight(s): 24 hours before your trip on Southwest.com or

your mobile device to secure your boarding position. You'll be assigned a
boarding position based on your check-in time. The earlier you check in
within 24 hours of your flight, the earlier you get to board.

{, Bags fly free®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits

apply. One small bag and one personal item are permitted as carryon
items, free of charge.

w; 30 minutes before departure: We encourage you to arrive in the gate area
no later than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as we
may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight.




=~ 10 minutes before departure: You must obtain your boarding pass(es)
and be in the gate area for boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your flight's
scheduled departure time. If not, Southwest may cancel your reserved
space and you will not be eligible for denied boarding compensation.

 |f you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with
Southwest's No Show Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10
minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure if you do not plan to travel
on the flight. If not, Southwest will cancel your reservation and all funds will

be forfeited.

L

- - Air Cost: 20648 {_“Sion Up 'n Save

Fare Rule(s): 5262418327168: NONREF/NONTRANSFERABLE/STANDBY REQ
UPGRADE TO Y.

Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All travel involving funds from this Confirmation
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only be
applied toward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the ticket.
Any changes to this itinerary may result in a fare increase. Failure to cancel
reservations for a Wanna Get Away fare segment at least 10 minutes prior to travel
will result in the forfeiture of all remaining unused funds.

LAX WN OMA178.960LNVVNR 178.96 END ZPLAX XFLAX4.5 AY5.605LAX5.60

E;:;’LcLeam about our i;jLeatLeam about inflight
akboarding process - - ahaiWiFi & entertainment -

Cost and Payment Summary

" AIR - 8JU35L

Base Fare $ 178.96 Payment Information

Excise Taxes 3 13.42 Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761

Segment Fee $ 400 Date: Jun9, 2016

Passenger Facility Charge $ 1§Q\ Payment Amount; $206.48

September 11th Security Fee $.7 GE0

Total Air Cost g\ 206.48-/)

e

Useful Tools Know Before You Go Special Travel Needs
Check In Online In_the Aimport Traveling with Children
Eary Bird Chegk-in Baggage_Policies Traveling with Pets
View/Share ltinerary Suggesled Airport Amival Times Unaccompanied Minors
Change Air Reservation Security Procedures Baby on Board
Cancel Air Reservalion Custamers of Size Customers with Disabilities
Check Flight Status In_the Air
Flight Status Notification Purchasing and Refunds
Book a Car

Book a Hotel

Legal Policies & Helpful Information

Privacy Policy Customer Service Commitment Contact Us
Notice of Incomporated Termms FAQs

(g Enroll Now. [t's Free




Print

Flight reservation (9P9YXU) | 18JUL16 | dMA-LAX |
Townsend/Sara

From: Southwest Airlines (SouthwestAirlines@luv.southwest.com)
Sent: Sat 7/16/16 7:19 PM
To:  SARELAI@HOTMAIL.COM

Thanks for choosing Southwest@ for your trip.

Log in | View my itinerary

Ready for takeoff!

Thanks for choosing Southwest&: for your trip. You'll find everything you need to know
about your reservation below. Happy travels!

Upcoming Trip: 07/18/16 - Los Angeles

AIR Confirmation: 9P8YXU Confirmation Date: 07/16/2016
Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration  Est. Points Earned
TOWNSEND/SARA 62463575 5262429158526  Jul 16, 2017 6283

Rapid Rewards points earned are oy estimales Visit your (MySauthwes?, Southwest zom or Rapid Rewards) account
for the mos! accurate lotals - including A-List & A-List Preferred bonus pomts.

Date Flight Business Select Departure/Arrival

Mon Jul 18 1254 Depart OMAHA, NE (OMA) on Southwest
Airlines at 12:55 PM
Arrive in LOS ANGELES, CA (LAX) at 2:15 PM
Travel Time 3 hrs 20 mins

Bégs fly free®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits_apply.
One small bag and one personal item are permitted as carrvon items, free of
charge.

30 minutes before departure: We encourage you to arrive in the gate area no
later than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as we may
begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight.

10 minutes before departure: You must obtain your boarding pass(es) and be .
in the gate area for boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled
departure time. If not, Southwest may cancel your reserved space and you will




not be eligible for denied boarding compensation.

If you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with Southwest's
No Show Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10 minutes prior to your
flight's scheduled departure if you do not plan to travel on the flight. If not,
Southwest wilf cancel your reservation and all funds will be forfeited.

Ar Cost: 572,42

Fare Rule(s): 5262429158526. NONTRANSFERABLE.

Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All travel involving funds from this Confirmation
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only be
applied toward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the ticket.
Any changes to this itinerary may result in a fare increase.

OMA WN LAX5?3.61KLNEV 523.61 END ZPOMA AY5.6080MA5.60

Learn about our Leam about inflight
boarding process WiFi & entertainment

Cost and Payment Summary

AIR - 9PYYXL

Base Fare 5 52361 Payment Information

Excise Taxes $ 39.27  Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761

Segment Fee 5 4,00 Date: Jul16. 2018

Passengar Facility Charge $ 00 Paymenl Amount $572.48

September 11th Security Fee 577 s

Total Air Cost ${ nradn/

'«,.'-__:.H‘

Useful Tools Know Before You Go Special Travel Needs
Checl In Qnline in the Airport Traveling with Children
Early Bird Check-ln Bagaaqge Policies Trayeling with Pets
View;Share itinerary Sugqested Aimart Anival Times Unaccompanied Minors
Change Air Reservalion Secuiity Procadures Baby on Board
Cancel Air Reservation Customers of Sive Customers with Disabilities
Chack Flight Status In the Air :
Flight Status Nobification Purchasing and Refunds

Book a Car
Boak a Hotel

Legal Policies & Helpful Information

Privagy Policy Customer Senice Commitment Contact Us
Motwe of Incomarated Terms FAQIS

This is a post-only mailing from Southwest Airfines. Please do not attempt to respond to this message. Your
privacy is important to us, Please read our Privacy Policy. :

! All travel involving funds from this Confirmation Number must be completed by the expiration date.

2 Security Fee is the gavemment-imposed September 11th Security Fee,




Print - Your Confirmed Reservation Page 1 of 1

Confirmation Code: 74/‘75}6{7

FWFWZA

Travaler

Jeff Barna
E-Ticket: 0272116261396
MP##: Alaska 40591191
Seats: 19E, 26E, 27B, 17A

Flight Departs Arrives.

»Hasks Alaska 2570

Operated by Horizon Air as AlaskaHorizon Portland, OR (PDX) Seattle (SEA)
Check in with Alaska Airlines 8:30 am Man, Jul 1 9:19 am Mon, Jul 11

Coach (H) | Nonstop
Distance: 129 mi | Duration: Oh 49m

askr Alaska 753 ’ Seattle (SEA) QOmaha (OMA)
Coach (H) | Nonstop 10:10 am Mon, Jul 11 3:16 pm Mon, Jul 11
Distance: 1,363 mi | Duration: 3h 6m

SAske Alaska 731 Omaha (OMA) Seattle (SEA)
Coach (H) | Nonstop 4:10 pm Thu, Jul 14 5:45 pm Thu, Jul14

Distance: 1,363 mi| Duration: 3h 35m

rskn Alaska 2005

Operated by Horizon Air as AlaskaHorizon Seattle (SEA) Portland, OR (PDX)
Check in with Alaska Airlines 745 pm Th_u', Jul 14 8:00 pm Th“’ Jul14
Coach (H) | Nonstop

Distance: 129 mi | Duration: Oh 45m

Flight Total for 1 passenger: $704.70
The VISA ending with *****+*2361 has been charged a total of USD $7 Q.

Total per passenger $704.70 %
Fare $617.68
Base fare $617.68
Taxes and fees $87.02
US flight segment tax $16.00 .
US psgr. facility charge $13.50
US Sept. 11 security fee $11.20
US transportation tax $46.32

Each ticket and any booking or change fees will be a separate charge on your credit card statement.

For additional assistance with your reservation, call reservations at 1-800-ALASKAAIR (1-800-252-7522).

hitps://www.alaskaair.com/booking/reservation/print 7/6/2016
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Vehicle Rental
$1,151.57v
$127.887
TOTAL VEHICLE RENTAL : $1,279.45 7
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ENTERPRISE CO OF MT/WY, 1324 2ND AVE UNIT 1, KEARNEY, NE 688476734 (308) 236-6200

RENTAL AGREEMENT REF# SUMMARY OF CHARGES

b Page 1 of 1

771768 507151 .
Charge Description Date Quantity Per Ratz Total
RENTER TIME & DISTANCE 07/13 - 07/14 1 DAY $37.00  $37.00
BARNA, JEFFERY ONE WAY FEE 07/13 - 07/14 1  RENTAL  $77.18 $77.18
GE - 0.00
DATE & TIME OUT REFUELING CHARG 07/13 - 07/14 e = f4 0
07/13/2016 04:58 PM - S :
DATE & TIME IN Taxes & Surcharges
07/14/2016 02:33 PM NEBRASKA RENTAL FEE 07/13 - 07/14 5% $5.71
SALES TAX 07/13 - 07/14 7% $7.99
BILLING CYCLE Total Chargas: $1.27.88
24-HOUR
Total Estimated Amount Due $127.88/

VEH #1 2015 CHEV CRUZ 42LT

VIN# 1G1PE5SB5F7245560 PAYMENT INFORMATION
LIC# Q511970 AMOUNT PAID TYPE
MILES DRIVEN 250 $127.88 Visa

CREDIT CARD NUMBER
XXXXXRXXXXXX2351 PENDING

httn/lecaral corn erac com/rental/closeTicketPrint.isn?doNotPrintRatesIndicator=false 7/14/2016




Taxi $44.00+
$29.007

$49.44 7/
TOTAL TAXI $122.447




4825 Earhart Rd
Loveland, CO 80538

Amvals Tﬁp lnformation.

Reservation No: 901092
Pickup Date: Friday, July 08, 2016
Pickup Time: 11:50 PM

At DIA our pick Lz locationis on the EAST side of the Main Termiral on Laval 5
Pleass exit Door 507 and mee! the shuttle at Island 5. Our vehicie will arrive and
begin boarding passengsrs 10 minutes befora dapartire. To ensure the highest
sarvice level, our vehicles depart prompily at the departurs time.

Passenger Information _ ,
Passenger Name : Tom Smrdel
Booked By:
Account:

Preferred Contact :
Secondary Contact :

(970) 775-3355
(503) 729-7789

Roqti’h,g infdnnation

Pickup Location : Denver International Airport , , CO

919 Vanderbilt Ct Fort Collins, CO

Drop off Location :

Special Instructions

Airport information

Phone: 970-226-5533

Email: support@greenrideco.com
Web: www.greenrideco.com

_Service Info

Trip Type
Arrivals

Passengers
Shared service 1
Payment o
Payment Type Fare:
Credit card $44.00
P nt D inti
XK X 3244

Flight Info
Airline :
Flight # :
Flt Time :
City :

11:20 PM

Service Extras

At DIA, our pick up location is on the EAST side of the Main Terminal on Level 5, Please exit Door 507 and
meet the shuttle at Island 5. Our vehicle will arrive and begin boarding passengers 10 minutes before
departure. To ensure the highest service level, our vehicles depart promptly at the departure time.

Terms QfﬁSA'ervice
click the following link for terms and conditions:

e iy TR mAmE AN e~y QAN O Tamn D kt
DM gresnrdecs CormyBAUKUR TandC bt

Rasersations are ahen up o 3PV OMountain Nime) before the das ol s o

W operate primarily on a resersanion hasis se

H 3 Tt “ o ¥ Sy . eyt
Plodse MAKe a raseryaivn fe confirm sour space on our shuitle

7/7/2016 10:25:25 PM

Page | of |




Phone: 970-226-5533

4825 Earhart Rd Email: support@greenrideco.com
Loveland, CO 80538 Web: www.greenrideco.com
Departures Trip Information , Service Info
Reservation No: 910709 Trip.Type
Pickup Date: Friday, July 22, 2016 Departures
Pickup Time: 01:20 PM Vehicle Type Eassangeta

Pick up times listed for trips TO the airport are approxmate Ve will cali or text Shared service
you the evening prior to confirm your actual pick up window If you don't receve a
corfirmation call or text by 8pm Mountain Time. than call us a2 (970 225-5533

Passenger Information | Payment
Passenger Name : Tom Smrdel Payment Type Eare:
Booked By: Credit card $29.00
Account:
Preferred Contact : (970) 775-3355 Payment Description
Secondary Contact ; (503) 729-7789 xxxxxxxxxxxx3244
Routing Information 7. |  Flightinfo .
Pickup Location : FC - Harmony & |-25 4300 E Harmony Road,  Airline :

Fort Collins, CO Flight # :

Flt Time: 05:10 PM
. . . City :

Drop off Location : Denver International Airport , CO
VSpecial Instructions 7 : Séwiéé Extras

Alrport Informatlon

Pick up times listed for trips TO the alrport are approxnmate We will call or text you the evemng prior to confirm
your actual pick up window. If you don't receive a confirmation call or text by 8pm Mountain Time, then call us
at (970) 226-5533.

Terms of Serwce
click the following hnk for terms and condmons

v greennasco com BACKLP. TandC it
Raxervations are raken up te SPM Moot Time) belere the day of war el W2 operale primariiy on a resers 1iton basis s¢
please mak< a resenvation o confinm your space on our »hulha.

7/21/2016 9:28:09 PM ' Page 1 of L
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Lodging $759.62v
$759.62/
$759.62

$759.62/

$125.73"
$125.73 7
$125.73 ¢
$759.62
$305.04 v

TOTAL LODGING ’ $4,480.33 7




25 07-27-16
Renee Vandermause Folio No. T 159453 Room No. 410
229 Park St A/R Number Arrival 07-11-16
Fort Collins CO 80521 Group Code Departure : 07-18-16
United States Company Conf. No. 68115910
Membership No. : Rate Code : IMSTI
Invoice No. Page No. 1of2

Date Description Charges Credits

07-11-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-11-16  State Tax - Room 490

07-11-16 City Tax - Room 1.34

07-11-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-12-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-12-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-12-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-12-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07—13-16 *Accommodation 89.00

07-13-16 State Tax - Room 4.90

07-13-16 City Tax - Room 1.34

07-13-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-14-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-14-16 State Tax - Room 4.90

07-14-16 City Tax - Room 1.34

07-14-16 Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-15-16  *Accommodation 109.95

07—15-16 State Tax - Room 6.05

07-15-16 City Tax - Room 1.65

07-15-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

Q7-16-16  *Accommodation 109.95

07-16-16 State Tax - Room 6.05

07-16-16 City Tax - Room 1.65

07-16-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-17-16  *Accommodation 89.00

Holiday inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney. NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




25 07-27-16
Renee Vandermause Folio No. : 159453 Room No. 410
229 Park St A/R Number : Arrival 07-11-16 |
Fow.'t Collins CO 80521 Group Code : Departure 07-18-16 ‘
United States Company : Conf. No. 68115910 ‘
Membership No. : Rate Code : IMSTI l
Invoice No. : Page No. 20f2 5
Date Description Charges Credits
07-17-16  State Tax - Room 4.90
07-17-16  City Tax - Room 1.34
07-17-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-18-16 Visa KHXXXXXXKXKXKE561 759.62
Total 759.62 759.62
Balance 0.0C

Guest Signature:

I'have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person. company. or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge. | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney. NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax; (308) 338-0892




<220t
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41 07-18-16
Thomas Smrdel Falio No. : Room No. : 420
919 Vanderbilt Ct A/R Number : Arrival . 07-11-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code : Departure : 07-18-16
United States Company : Conf.No. : 68112480
Membership No. : PC 324667378 , Rate Code : IMSTI
Invoice No. : PageNo. @ 1of2

Date Description Charges Credits

07-11-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-11-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-11-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-11-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-12-16  *Accommodation : 89.00

07-12-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-12-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-12-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-13-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-13-16  State Tax - Room . 4.90

07-13-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-13-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-14-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-14-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-14-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-14-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-15-16  *Accommodation 109.95

07-15-16  State Tax - Room ' 4 6.05

07-15-16  City Tax - Room 1.65

07-15-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-16-16  *Accommodation ' 109.95

07-16-16  State Tax - Room 6.05

07-16-16  City Tax - Room 1.65

07-16-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-17-16  *Accommodation 89.00

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




41 07-18-16
Thomas Smrdel Folio No. Room No. 420
919 Vanderhbilt Ct A/R Number Arrival 07-11-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code Departure : 07-18-16
United States Company : Conf. No. : 68112480
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IMSTI
Invoice No. Page No. 2 of 2
Date Description Charges Credits
07-17-16  State Tax - Room 490
07-17-16  City Tax - Room 1.34
07-17-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-18-16  Visa 759.62
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to P
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.ihg.com/reviews, Total 759.62 759.62
We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. [ agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personaily liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge. | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892
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49 07-20-16
Sara Townsend Folio No. 159498 Room No. 413
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 A/R Number Avrrival 07-11-16
Los-Angeles CA 90041-2844 Group Code Departure 07-18-16
United States Company Conf. No. 60426185
Membership No. : PC 136532938 Rate Code : IMSTI
Invoice No. Page No. 1of2

Date Description Charges Credits

07-11-16 *Accommaodation 89.00

07-11-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-11-16  City Tax - Roam 1.34

07-11-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-12-16 *Accommodation 89.00

07-12-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-12-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-12-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-13-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-13-16 State Tax - Room 4.90

07-13-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-13-16  Lodging Tax - Raom 6.44

07-14-16 *Accommodation 89.00

07-14-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-14-16 City Tax - Room 1.34

07-14-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-15-16  *Accommodation 109.95

07-15-16  State Tax - Room 6.05

07-15-16  City Tax - Room 1.65

07-15-16 Ladging Tax - Room 7.96

07-16-16  *Accommodation 109.95

07-16-16 State Tax - Room 6.05

07-18-16  City Tax - Room 1.65

07-16-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-17-16  *Accommodation 89.00

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites

Tefephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892

508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847




49 07-20-16
Sara Townsend Folio No. 1 159498 Room No. 413
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 A/R Number Arrival 07-11-16
Lo§-Angeles CA 90041-2844 Group Code Departure 07-19-16
United States Company Conf.No. : 60426185
Membership No. : PC Rate Code : IMSTI
Invoice No. Page No. 20f2
Date Description Charges Credits
07-17-16  State Tax - Room 4.90
07-17-16  City Tax - Room 1.34
07-17-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-18-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-18-16  State Tax - Room 4.90
07-18-16  City Tax - Room 1.34
07-18-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-19-16  Visa XAXXXXKXXXKX2761 861.30
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to .
yaur account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review hare - www.ihg.com/reviews. Total 861.30 ) 861.30
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. .
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person. company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

715 Jiie "“fﬂwé&/ it page

- fl.30
- jol.L¥
§ 759,67, A0l AL
Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites

508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847

Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892
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48 07-20-16
Sara Townsend Folio No. . 169592 Room No. 9001
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 A/R Number : Arrival 07-20-16
Lo§-Ange|es CA 90041-2844 Group Code : Departure 07-20-18
United States Company ; Conf. No.
Membership No. : PC 136532938 ~ Rate Code ;: IMSTI
invoice No. : Page No. 1 0of 1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-20-16  Accommodation - Adj Refund due ta early departure.—~Jordan -89.00
07-20-16  State Tax - Room - Adj -4.90
07-20-16  City Tax - Room - Adj -1.34
07-20-16  Lodging Tax - Room - Adj -6.44
07-20-16 Visa XXXXXAXXKXKK276 ~101.68
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to - .
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a raview here - www.lhg.com/reviews. Total 101.68 101.68
We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bilt is not waived and agree to be held
personally fiable in the event that the indicated person, company, or assaciate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, ! further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




41 07-18-16
Christopher Weber Folio No. Roorﬁ No. : 407
6307 Center St. A/R Number Arrival 07-11-16
6307 Center St Ste 210 Group Code Departure : 07-18-16
Sg;fe*(‘ja S“;i:g‘ 06-3458 Company Conf,No. : 68117146
Membership No. : PC 477762628 Rate Code : IMST!
Invoice No. Page No. 1of2

Date Description Charges Credits

07-11-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-11-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-11-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-11-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-12-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-12-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-12-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-12-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-13-16  “*Accommodation 89.00

07-13-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-13-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-13-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-14-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-14-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-14-16  Cily Tax - Room 1.34

07-14-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-15-16  *Accommodation 109.85

07-15-16  State Tax - Room 6.05

07-15-16  City Tax - Room 1.65

07-15-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-16-16  *Accommodation 109.95

07-16-16  State Tax - Room 6.05

07-16-16 City Tax - Room 1.65

07-16-16 . Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-17-16  *Accommodation 89.00

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




41 07-18-16

Christopher Weber Falio No. : Room No. : 407
6307 Center St. A/R Number : Arrival : 07-11-16
6307 Center St Ste 210 Group Code : Departure : 07-18-16
8:;?;3 Sh:EtS? 06-3458 Company : Conf.No. : 68117146
Membership No. : PC 477762628 Rate Code : IMSTI
Involce No. : Page No. : 2of2
Date Description Charges Credits
07-17-16  State Tax - Room 4.90
07-17-16  City Tax - Room 1.34
07-17-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
Thank you for staying with usl Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.ihg.com/reviews, Total 759.62 0.00
We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 759.62 ~

Guest Signature:
I have received the goods and / ar services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill Is not waived and agree to be held
persanally tiable in the event that the indicated persan, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. if
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the abligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

ééb/ 70 /D()7L
T4, 72 ey

Holiday [nn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




$49
¢l

i

07-14-16
Merri Mariz Folio No. Room No. 320
171 Cook Rd A/R Number Arrival 07-11-16
Sequim WA 98382 Group Coda Departure D7-14-16
United States Company TP! Reservations Conf. No. : 60183925
Membership Ng Rate Code ; 1DUDG
Invoice Nao, Page No. joft
Date Desciiption Charges Credits
07-11-16  Deposit Transfar at Check-in 456.80
07-11-16  *Accommadation 129.95
07-11-16  State Tax - Room 7.15
071116 Gy Tax - Room 1.95
07.11-18  Lodging Tax - Room 041 _ d1g.21
0712416 *Accommadation 129.96
07-12-18 tate Tax - Room 7.18
07-12-16  City Tax - Room 1.95
07-12-16  Lodging Tax - Room 941 . ¢ €51
07-13-16  *Accommodation 139.95
07-13-16  State Tax - Room 7.70
07-13-16  City Tax - Room 2.10
07-13-16  Lodging Tax - Room 1013 — 414.49%

Total 458,80

456.80

Balance 0.00

K]2s.73/Y3

37217




25 07-20-16

Chris Ansari Folio No. . 159457 ' Room No. : 417
4887 Old Post Circle A/R Number : Arrival . 07-11-16
Boulder CO 80301 Group Code Departure : 07-18-16
United States Company : Conf. No. : 68120972
Membership No. : PC 335573153 Rate Code ;. IMSTI
Invoice No. : PageNo. @ 1of2

Date | Description Charges Credits

07-11-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-11-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-11-16 City Tax - Room 1.34

07-11-16 Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-12-16 *Accommodation 89.00

07-12-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-12-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-12-16 Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-13-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-13-16  State Tax - Room 4.90

07-13-16 City Tax - Room N 1.34

07-13-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44

07-14-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-14-16 State Tax - Room 4.90

07-14-16  City Tax - Room 1.34

07-14-16 Lodging Tax - Room V 6.44

07-15-16 *Accommodation 109.95

07-15-16  State Tax - Room 6.05

07-1 5—16‘ City Tax - Room ' 1.65

07-15-16 Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-16-16 *Accommodation 109.95

07-16-16  State Tax - Room 6.05

07-16-16 City Tax - Room 1.65

07-16-16 Lodging Tax - Room 7.96

07-17-16  *Accommodation ) 89.00

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




25 07-20-16

Chris Ansari Folio No. . 159457 Room No. : 417
4887 Old Post Circle A/R Number : Arrival . 07-11-16
Boulder CO 80301 Group Code  : Departure : 07-18-16
United States Company : Conf No. : 68120972
Membership No. : PC 335573153 ' Rate Code : IMSTI
Invoice No. : PageNo. @ 20of2
Date Description Charges Credits
07-17-16 State Tax - Room 4,90
07-17-16 City Tax - Room 1.34
07-17-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-18-16 MasterCard T OXXXXXXXXXKKXXB010 759.62
Thank you for staying with us] Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to Total 759.62 759.62 .

your account, Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.ihg.com/reviews,
We look forward to welcoming you back soon.

Balance 0.00

Guest Signature: _
| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shawn heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part.or the full amaunt of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave 8.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




41 07-14-16
Jeff Barna Folio No. Room No. 414
2626 Se Sherman St A/R Number Arrival 07-11-16
Po{'tland OR 97214-5566 Group Code Departure 07-14-16
United States Company Conf. No. 68118220
Membership No. : PC 245667040 Rate Code : [IMSTI
Invoice No. Page No. 1of1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-11-16  *Accommadation 89.00
07-11-16  State Tax - Room 4.90
07-11-16  City Tax - Room 1.34
07-11-16 Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-12-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-12-16  State Tax - Room 4.90
07-12-16  City Tax - Room 1.34
07-12-16  Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-13-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-13-16  State Tax - Room 4.90
07-13-16 City Tax - Room 1.34
07-13-16 Lodging Tax - Room 6.44
07-14-16  Visa 305.04
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to Total 305.04 305—(]}
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.ihg.com/reviews. ’ ) )
We look forward to welcoming you back scon.
) Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892

Ty = 38 04




$46.11
Boat, truck and car gas and parking $16.01v

$52.327
$96.007

$6.007
$25.63/
$18.85 |
$68.17 7/

TOTAL BOAT, TRUCK AND CAR GAS & PARKING $329.09 7




Pilet #901

CH8% Buffalo Creek R
Elm Creek, HE 68836
308~856~-4338

Invoice # 83088
pate 97 /14/146
Time 68:28
Auth # 8374680
U1

Acctit
HEGEERUBRIBRIG27

Pump - Gallons - Price
84 22.392 § 2.059

Praoduect Amaunt
Unleaded $ 46.11

Total Sale § 46.11
SALE - Card Swiped
Thank You For

Choosing Pilot
Please Come Again

Thank you
for shopping
at Piloet?
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~ WallyPark

18613 Internntional Bivd.
SeaTac, WA 26188
206.455-96G11

711412016 5:65:00 PM
. ation: Seattle WallyPark-Premier Garage

rhepster! #40

S TS ‘ AVELA

e nsaction/Receipti: 626194
t+py Checkd: 45062 '¢

ANE] 3179

taembershipt  FPOOMGTET 2

Syulennt Accounts: 11676712

£ aumsp'Corporation:

PrarkirgSumTeTy

tre theta/Time 711172018 8:36 AM
cut Date/Time: 7114/2016 555 PM
iuking Type: Covered Self Pars
boogler :

GENERAL RATE
$15.95 (Daily) X 4
peuiend Totak 3 Days @ Haurs 18 Min
Parking Subtotal = 563.20

anm Discount 15% = .59.67
After Discount = 554.23
Vet b ee = $2.30
treq1) Wage Suicharge = $2.98
4y st Sales Tax = 565
iy Lax?2 = $3.00

parking Tax / Fee Total = $13.94
Farking Total = $68.17

Grand Total

Parking = 56817
Total = $68.17
Total Paid ; s62.17




Field Supplies /
$12.04 /
$68.71/
$39.06 7

TOTAL FIELD SUPPLIES $119.81v
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Field Equipment Rentals
Trimble (GeoXH/XT) 8 days @$90/day - 2 units $1,440.00

TOTAL EQUIPMENT RENTAL $1,440.00 v




SESSION 1 - Platte River monitoring equipment use

Date

Items Used (Please
X all that apply)

User

Project Number

Task
Number

Purpose .

7/12 -7/18

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Sed Sampling Equip

N

Trimble

Smrdel

100-SWW-T29124

5.204

Survey Platte River

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Sed Sampling Equip

Cataraft (boat)

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Cataraft (boat)

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Sed Sampling Equip

Cataraft (boat)

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Sed Sampling Equip

Cataraft (boat)
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Shipping 79.09
$261.37 /
TOTAL SHIPPING $340.46




Invoice Number \ | Invoice Date \

Account Number \ Page

5-480-84423 4871-5814-3

Jul 14, 2016

3ofd

FedEx Express Shupmem Detaal By F’avor Type (Orugmaﬂ)

. Ref#2:
. Fuel Surcharge FedEx has applsed afuel surcharge of200% to th|s shtpment
* The Earned Discount for this ship date has been calculated based on a revenue thrashald of § 2866716.18
e Distance Based Pricing, Zone 4
Automation INET Sender Recipient
Tracking 1D 776672715696 Erich Schwaller Service Department
Service Type FedEx 2Day Tetra-Tech Hixon Mfg
Package Type Customer Packaging 6121 Indian School Rd NE 8775 E ORCHARD RD
Zone 04 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 US ENGLEWOQD CO 80111 US
Packages 1 :
Rated Weight 17.01bs, 7.7 kgs Transportation Charge 44.34
Declared Value UsSD 12,000.00 Fuel Surcharge 0.36
Delivered Jul 06, 2016 10:18 Earned Discount -0.89
Svc Area Al Discount -25.50
Signed by K.NICKELS Additional Handling Charge - Package 10.50
FedEx Use (000000000/0006024/_ Direct Signaturs 0.00
Beclared Value Charge 0.00
Total Charge usp $28.31
Shnp Date: Jul 98, 2(116 ,,S a' Dawn ﬁeldwark MDH T ‘Ref#
Payor: Shlpper v : Ref. £
s The Earned Discountfor thls ship date has been calculated based on a revenue threshold of$2866716 18
e FuelSurcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 2.00% to this shipment.
« Distanca Based Pricing, Zons 4
» FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packagas, weight, and service. Any changes made are reflected in the invcice amount,
= We caiculated your charges based on a dimensional waight of 4.0 Ibs, 32" x 4" x 4, using a dimensicnal factor of 166.
Automation INET Sender Recipient
Tracking 1D 776705642269 Bonnie Vail Mike Harvey
Service Type FedEx 2Day 3801 Automation Way Tetra Tech Albuguerque
Package Type Customer Packaging FORT COLLINS CO 80525 US 6121 Indian School Road NE
Zang 04 ALBUGUERQUE NM 871106 US
Packages 1
Actual Weight 2.01bs, 0.9 kgs Transportation Charge 19.90
Rated Weight 4.01bs, 18 kgs Discount -11.44
Declared Value USD 100.00 Earned Discount -0.17
Delivered Jul 12, 2016 13:55 Additional Handling Charge - Package 16.50
Svc Area Al Declared Value Charge 0.00
Signed by W.KUHM Fuel Surcharge - AT
FedEx Use 000000000/0006024/_ Total Charge usD $18.96
Ship Date:.Jul 09, 2016 tf - lagistic " Ref#2: : S
Tendered Bate: Jul 08, 2016
Payar Sh]pper ' v
* The Earned Discount for this Tendered Date has been caiculated based on a revenue threshald of$2066716 12
Fue! Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 2.00% to this shipment.
» Distance Based Pricing, Zone 6
* FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packagas, weight, and'service. Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount.
* Wa caiculated your charges based on a dimensional weight of 71.0 Ibs, 18° x 18 x 36°, using a dimensional factor of 166.
Automation INET Sender Recipient
Tracking D 776706914756 Tom Smrdel, Tetra Tech c/o Tom Smrdel, Tetra Tech -G
Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight Fed Ex Ship Center Holiday Inn Express
Package Type Customer Packaging 11693 SW Beaverton Hillsdale H 508 2nd Avenue South
Zone 06 BEAVERTON OR 97005 US KEARNEY NE 66847 US
Packages 1
Actual Weight 40.0 ibs, 18.1 kgs Transportation Charge 405.13
Rated Weight 71.01bs, 32.2 kgs Discount -255.23
Declared Value USD 500.00 Earned Discount -12.15
Delivered Jul 11, 2016 09:46 Direct Signature 0.00
Svc Area AA . Declared Value Charge 0.00
Signed by J.CEVERS Fuel Surcharge 276
FodEx Use 000000066/0001574/_ Additional Handling Charge - Package 10.50
$151.01

Total Charge usb

1195-1-00-0029064-000 1-067 1188




Invoice Number \

Invoice Date \

Account Number \ Page

5-480-84423 Jul 14, 2016 4871-5814-3 4ofd
ih Yeat logisic Retifz: -

« The Earned Discour this Tendsrad Date has been calculated based on a revanue thrashold of § 2886716 18

o Fusl Surcharge - FedEx has apolied a fusl surchargs of 20C% to this shipmant, js——
« Distance Based Pricing, Zone —
« FadExhas audited this shipmentfor correctpackages. waight, and service. Any changes made ara raflected in the invcice amount. —
o Wa caiculated your charges basad on a dimansional weight of 53.0 1bs, 6" x 36" x 48", using a dimens tor of 166 —
Automation INET Sender Recipient =
Tracking ID 776706914739 Tom Smrdel, Tetra Tech c/o Tom Smrdel, Tetra Tech - G —
Service Type FedEx Priority Qvernight Fed Ex Ship Center Holiday Inn Express ——
Package Type Customer Packaging 11693 SW Beaverton Hillsdale H 508 2nd Avenue South —
Zone 06 BEAVERTON OR 97005 US KEARNEY NE 68847 US e—t
Packages 1 _—
Actual Weight 30.01bs, 136kgs Transportation Charge 31825 —x
Rated Weight 53.01bs, 24.0kgs Discount -20050  wm—
[eclared Value USD 560.00 Earned Discount -985 =—=——
Delivered Jul 11, 2016 09:46 Direct Signature 000 —=
Sve Area AA Daclared Value Charge 000 =—xt
Signed by J.CEVERS Fuel Surcharge ~ 216 =——=
FedEx Use 000000000/6001574/_ Total Charge Ush (811036 - ———

Shipper Subtotal usD

$309.14

Total FedEx Express usb

$309.14

§ 19 3.0 1-00-CO290H L300 10071138
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Invoice Number N[ invoice Date | Account Number Pags
5-460-29943 Jun 24, 2016 2405-8780-7 3of3
FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original}
Stip Date: Jun 20, 2016 €nst, Red.: OH -- SWW Expensd Report Ref#2:
Payor: Shipper Hef #3:
+ Taa Esrned Ciscount for this saip date has been calculales based on a revarus tireshicl] of § 2573908.52
¢+ FuetSurcaarge - FedEx has sppiad 8 fuel surcnarge of 1.60% to this shipment
¢ Distance Based Priging, Zore 5
Automation INET Sender Recipient
Tracking 1D 776538716374 David Munro Susana Larios -- Expense Repor
Service Type FedEx Standard Overnight TETRATECH, INC Tetra Tech, Inc.
Package Type FedEx Fivelope 1020 SW TAYLDA ) 3475 E. Faothilt Blvd
Zone 08 PORTLAND OR 97205 US PASADENACA 91107 US
Packages 1
Rated Weight N/A Transportation Charge 32.88
Delivared Jun 21,2016 10:16 Earned Discount 099
Svc Area Al Discount 19.93
Signed by n.oavih Fual Surcharge I 012
FadEx lUse 000000000/0000233/ Total Charge usp $12.08
~Ship Date: Jun 20, 2075 Cust. fef.: Ask Jeff Barna ~Ratiz
Payar; Stipper Rt T 24124 '
*  The Earned Ciscount for this ship dete has heen calculated Lased on a raverys thrashokd uf § 2873908 62
+ ruel Surcharce - FedEx has aoplisd a "vel surcharge of 190% 10 this shipmant
v [hstence Based Pricing. Zeore d
» FedExfas suditad ibis shipment fer corract pesssges, weight, nd service Any changns imads are refectad it the Fvuice ametnt
v We calcuiated your charges based on o dimansior.slweightof 2501hs, 24° ¢ 137 x &, usme & ilimersiotal foc tor of 162
Automation INET Sender Racipient
Tracking ID 776559250010 David Munra Ann: Chris Weber
Sorvice Type FedEx Standard Overnight TETRATECH, INC "~ Tlatra Tach - Dmaba
Package Typa Customer Packaging 1020 SW 1AYLOA 6307 Center Straet
Zane 06 PORTLAND GR 97204 US OMAHANE 66105 U3
Packages 1
Actual Weight 1.0!bs, 0.5 kys Transporiation Chargs
Rated Weiyht 25.0 Jos, 11.3 kus Eamed Discount
Delivered Jun 21,2015 15.27 iscount
Svc Area Al Fuel Surcharge
Signed hy K.BROOKS Courier Pickup Charge
Fedlx Use 0000013717 Additional Handi o
__Total Charge uso
Shipper Subfotat Ush
Total FedEx Express usb

N

I REIRT AL 2 TN PAL
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RIVERSIDE  "MF/m& "
Invoice #: 10261
Invoice Date: 7/31/2016 Pd Start: 6/25/2016
Pd End: 7/29/2016
NEBRASKA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Contract Value: $80,822.70
PO BOX 83107 Riverside Contract #: 1394-000
LINCOLN, NE 68501-3701
Contract
Description: PRRIP Website Support 2016
Rate Hours Amount
Monte McDonald S 185.06 3.0 § 555.18
Michael Thiemann S 153.86 1.0 $ 153.86
Stan Woodcock $199.29 2.0 S 398.58
" |OTHER DIRECT COSTS $1,545.00
G&A/FEE S 158.36
[Total Due | $2,810.98 | i
Remit to: Riverside Technology, inc.
ACH information
Bank: Colorado Business Bank UPIC#: 44406252
224 Canyon Ave URT#: 021052053

Fort Collins, CO 80521

global science solwtfons

2950 £, Harmomy Rond, Suite 390 = Fort Colling, Colorado 80826 2 Fhoro: 9704047573 3

Fax: 9704947595 B vawwriverside.com




3 August 2016

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM

Custom Database and Web Site Development, Hosting and
Maintenance, 2016

2016 July Progress Report

The following work was performed by July 29, 2016:

1. Hosting — Task 100
e 43% Remaining

2. Support and Maintenance — Task 200

e Total This month: 3 hours
e 69% Remaining

2.1. Maintenance
No activity.
. This month: 0 hours

2.2. Operational Support
Ensuring data flow through the FlowLink system.
e  This month: 3 hours

3. Data Management —Task 300
No activity.
e This month: 0 hours
o 15% remaining

4. Project Management — Task 400
Coordination, communication, and other Project management tasks were performed as needed.

e This month: 3 hours
e 54% remaining

Progress Report June 2016 1 a2 RIVERSIDE



3 August 2016

Summary
SDR Data 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
Support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PM 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Total 3 0 0 0 1 2 6

Progress ReportJune 2016

“ng RIVERSIDE



July Invoice

Customer # Tiate Invoice 2

161433 7/1/2016 1427636

New Charges Due By: 7/30/2016

Pravious Balance: $1,545,00
Recent Payments: $1,545.00 CR
New Charges: $1,545,00

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGY

2950 E. HARMONY RD. STE. 3890
FORT COLUINS, CO 80528

Tatal Amount Due: %£1,545.00

Total Enclosed:

Make checks payabla to:  Front Range Internet, Inc
3350 Eastbrook Dr
Fort Callins, CO 80525-5731

{160} 15 DBINON SINIEYOUEIAVIIRNG || o ssyayeseomsse s estsos e e AR A A .
[ Bare Qrv Dem Deran - : T Prace/Unir Avount |
#7/01/16 fravious Balance : $1,545.00
&6/29/16 =+xpyyment Received « Thank you! $1,545.00 CR
07/01/16 b Manthly Virtual Private Server (7/1/2016 - 7/3172016) * ‘nvps@iril.pom’ $1,500.00 $1,500,00
01/ L6 1 Monthly Dedicaten Server Disk (2T8) (7/1/2016 - 7/3172016) . $45.00 $45.00
Qr/01/16 1 Menthly DNS Hosting (7/1/2016 « 7/31/2016) = *platteriverprogran, org' $2.00 $2.00
07/01/ 16 1 s»+Credit - Special Discount » L00% ~ ‘platteriverprogram.org’ ~$2.00 «$4,00

CnQ.rge code.
\A0M - {00 - W e rn€Y AV C- Ju o

{f you hisve quastions alout this invoice or your account, please contact us bt: Involce Date: 7/1/2016 New Charges Subtotal: $1,545.00

Emall:  customercate@frll.com Invoice #: 1427636 Total City, State, Local Tax: %$0.00 ‘
Prone.  970-212-0700 Praviaus Balance: $1,545.00
Racent Payments: $1,545.00 CR

Total Amount Due: $1,545.00

please make sure that paymant lor the flew Charges Is sent In time to be received by the 7/30/2016 above.
Thank you for choosing Front Range Internat (FRIT) for your Data Center and Interaet Servicest 'Tim’;




Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS)

)

[%LEE E 3
A A

TP

Enclose a copy of this bill with your check or money order made payable to CUSTOMER NUMBER: 3284219
"U.S. Department of Agriculture.” Do not send cash. Please include the bill BjLL NUMBER: 3002064241
number and customer number on your check. P.O. NUMBER:
BILL DATE: 07/11/2016
SALES ORDER NUMBER: 6100014003
TO:
NEBRASKA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Due Date: 08/10/2016
HEADWATERS CORP AMOUNT ENCLOSED:
4111 4TH AVE, SUITE 6 '
KEARNEY, NE 68845-0000 $
PRINCIPAL: $ 27,446.47
Please send all correspondence, inquiries, INTEREST: $ 0.00
and changes to: MAIL PAYMENT TO: PENALTY: $ 0.00
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS: $ 0.00
USDA APHIS DEBT MGMT TEAM USDA, APHIS, General CURRENT CHARGES: $ 27,446.47
PO Box 3334 PO Box 979043 ADVANCE APPLIED: $ 0.00
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55403 - St Louis MO 63197-9000
Amount Due: $ 27,446.47

Failure to make payment by the due date will result in the assessment of late payment charges (interest, penalty charges, and/or
administrative costs) in accordance with your contract, permit or the debt collection act of 1982, as amended. Postmarks are not

honored. Late fees do not apply for billings in advance of receipt of goods or services.

Current charges on this invoice include unbilled activity through 06/30/2016.

Current Charges

Description

Personnel Compensation 18,618.46

Travel 666.50

Supplies and Materials 600.95

Equipment 1,700.00
5,860.56

Program Support
Total Charges

Agency Reference: 16-7331-6462-Q AP.RA.RX31.73.0029/16XX
1of 2

27,446.47 [,
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DI-1040 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Page:1
BILL FOR COLLECTION

Bill #: 90458601
Make Remittance Payable To: U.S. Geological Survey Customer: 3000001766
Billing Contact: USGS POC: Josette Severson - Phone: Phone: Date: 07/14/2016

701-253-5500 Due Date:  08/13/2016

Remit Payment To:  United States Geological Survey D \W
MS 271 National Center -

Reston, VA 20192

Payer: Company

NEBRASKA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Additional forms of payment may be accepted. Please
Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Exec. Dir email GS-A-HQ_RMS@USGS.GOV or call
PRRIP - Headwaters Corporation 703-648-7683 for additional information.

4111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 6
KEARNEY NE 68845
Checks must be made payable to

To pay through Pay.gov go to https://www.pay.gov. U.S. Geological Survey. Please detach the top portion
or include bill number on all remittances.

Amount of Payment: $

Date Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Cost Per
07/14/2016 Atin: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Exec. Director, Platte River 1 36,176.44 1 36,176.44
Recovery Implementation Program: Headquarter
Corp.

(308) 237-5728 kennyj@headwaterscorp.com
Services Provided Dates: 07/07/2016 - 07/14/2016
15EMTAANCF 15000

.Amount Due this Bill: 36,176.44 |f.

Interest will be assessed at the rate of 1.00 % on any unpaid balance if full payment is not made by the date of delinquency. A penalty charge of
6.00 % per annum will be charged on the unpaid portion of a debt, which remains unpaid 90 days after the date of delinquency. An additional
administrative fee of $10.00 will be assessed when the dunning notice is issued. See notice of actions in event of delinquency.

Accounting Classification:
Sales Order: 48001
Sales Office: GENN
Customer: 3000001766
Accounting #: 10661173

TIN: *****9903




Page: 2
NOTIFICATION OF ACTIONS IN CASE OF NON-PAYMENT AND NOTICE OF RIGHTS

Federal debt management procedures require agencies to notify debtors when their
debts become delinquent. These procedures also regquire agencies to provide

notification to delinquent debtors of the collection actions that may be initiated

by agencies to collect delinquent debts. Such notification is provided herein.

If you have submitted payment or otherwise settled this debt, please disregard
this notification.

prayment of the referenced bill issued to you by the United States Geological
Survey has not been received, and is delinquent, In accordance with Government
regulations, you are hereby notified:

1) that any or all of the following actions may by initiated against you in order

to collect this debt,
2) of your rights pertaining to this debt.

Referral of the debt to the Department of Treasury: The debt may be
referred to Treasury in order to initiate additional collection action.
Referral will also result in additional fees added to your debt.

Offset to reduce Federal payment, including your tax refund: Certain

payments from the U.S. government may be reduced by the amount of your debt.

Federal payments subject to reduction include your Federal salary or
retirement pay, IRS tax refunds, contractor/vendor payment, and certain
Federal benefit payments. If you are entitled to receive payment that may
legally be offset, we intend to reduce your payment to collect your debt.

Refer your debt to a private collection agency: Your delinqueht debt may be

referred to a private collection agency for collection, resulting in
increasing costs to you. )

Litigatidn: The debt may be referred to the DOI Office of the Solicitor or
to the Department of Justice, which may result in legal action against you.

Credit reporting: Your delinguent debt may be reported to national credit
bureaus. We intend to disclose to a consumer reporting agency, within 60 days
from the date of the attached letter, that you are responsible for this debt.
A credit report showing poor payment history may seriously impair your
ability to obtain credit.

Your delinquent business debt may be reported immediately to a commercial
reporting agency without notice.

Investigation: The U.S. Treasury may order an investigation of your assets
to determine your ability to pay your debt.

Report your debt to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS): If your debt is
determined to be uncollectible, the U.S. Treasury may report your debt to the
IRS as income to you (Form 1099). You may owe taxes on this income.

See the next page for notification of rights regarding this debt.




Page: 3

NOTICE OF RIGHTS

1. Administrative Offset. If you are entitled to receive a Federal payment that
may be legally offset, we intend to have your debt collected through
administrative offset. You have the following rights:

. You may inspect and copy United States Geological Survey records related
to this debt.

You may request a waiver of United States Geological Survey determination
that you owe a debt or reguest a waiver of the debt if the law provides for a

wailver.

You may be entitled to an oral hearing if required by statute or if the
agency determines that a determination of the validity of your debt cannot be
resolved by a review of the documentary evidence.

You may enter into a written agreement with the United States Geological
"Survey (or with the Department of Treasury if the debt is referred to
Treasury for collection) to pay the debt.

2. Credit Bureau Reporting. In case of non-payment, your debt may bereported to

national credit bureaus. The information to be disclosed to consumer reporting
agencies will include your name, address, taxpayer identification number, the
amount, status and history of your debt, and the name of the agency or program

under which the debt arose.

You have the following rights with respect to the debts to be reported to consumer

reporting agencies:

You may conduct a complete examination of your debt.

You may dispute information in the United States Geological Survey
records about your debt.

You may request administrative review of the debt or appeal,
unless all administrative appeals have been exhausted.

You may be entitled to an oral hearing i1f required by statute or
if the United States Geological Survey determines that the question of
the validity of your debt cannot be resolved by review of the

documentary evidence.

You may contact USGS Receivables Management Section regarding this bill at
703-648-7683 or via Email address:GS-A-HQ RMSQ@USGS.GOV
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Date: Jul-31-2016

CLS AMERICA INVOICE # CIN1607USA00341

Customer ID 161136 UL?MERICA
W< =3

Your sales administration contact: Linda MORRIS E-mail : dcs@clsamerica.com

—Customer
HEADWATERS CORPORATION
Attn: Jerry Kenny

4111 4th Ave., Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845
UNITED STATES

CLS America reference: 2381

- Products and Services

Please see the list of Unused ID's charged on this invoice. These charges can be avoided by recycling the ID's in your program. Please contact our User
Service Department at userservices@clsamerica if you wish to recycle the unused ID's.

Contract: 2381
Prog: 12154
DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION FOR ANIMALS Jul. 2016 5§3.00 6.95 368.35
DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE Jul, 2016 11.00 13.90 152,90
DAV00023 UNUSED ID NUMBERS Jul. 2016 1.00 6.20 6.20
I
Terms of payment: 30 days EOM TOTAL W/O TAX usbh 527.45
1.5% per month (18% annual rate) service charge on past due accounts. VAT (0,00%) usb 0.00
Payment in US dollars to the order of CLS America, Inc. TOTAL usbD 527.45 |
Federal ID Number: 52-1469996
Credit card payments can be made online from our website: www.clsamerica.com
INVOICING DETAIL
Order N° Prog N° PTTID Period Reference Description Qty
2381 12154 119242 ) 02/07/2016 DAJ0O1625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 5,50
2381 12154 134344 02/07/2016 DAJ01625 . ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 5,75
2381 12154 134346 02/07/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 8,75
2381 12154 134347 02/07/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,75
2381 12154 134348 02/07/2016 DAJO1625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,50
2381 12154 134351 02/07/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,50
2381 12154 134352 02/07/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION ' 6,50
2381 12154 134355 02/07/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 7,00
2381 12154 134342 08/07/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 0,75
2381 12154 134343 13/07/2016  DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 0,75
2381 12154 119233 19/07/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 0,25
Total 12154 DAJ01625 Jul. 2016 53,007
2381 12154 119242 02/07/2016 DAMOC007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134344 02/07/2016 DAMO0007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134346 02/07/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134347 . 02/07/2018 DAMO0007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134348 02/07/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134351 02/07/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00

Please include this reference for payment: CIN1607USA00341

\ mn
% g CLS America

“{!E
4300 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 110, Lanham, MD 20706, United States

CLS AMER'CA © Tel:+1301-925-4411 - Fax : +1 301-925-8995
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2381
2381
2381
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12154

© 12154
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12154
12154

12154

134352
134355
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134343
119233

134345

02/07/2016
02/07/2016
08/07/2016
13/07/2016
19/07/2016
Total 12154
01/07/2016
Total 12154

Please include this reference for payment:

DAMO00007
DAMO00Q07
DAMO00007
DAMO00007
DAMO00007
DAMO00007
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MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE
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CLS AMERICA
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CLS America .
4300 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 110, Lanham, MD 20708, United States
Tel : +1 301-925-4411 - Fax : +1 301-925-8995






